DATE:	May 24 <sup>th</sup> , 2023			
TO:	The Niagara Falls City Council			
FROM:	Vicky D. Wideman			
SUBJECT:	Commissioner of Deeds			
The following has requested City Council approval for Commissioner of Deeds for a term from July 1, 2023 to December 31, 2025.				
This is in accordance with the provision of the Niagara Falls City Charter, Article II, Section 7				
Frederick Pucci		2991 McKoon Avenue, Niagara Falls, NY 14305		
Jenna D'Agostino		7723 Buffalo Avenue, Niagara Falls, NY 14304		
Respectfully	submitted,			
Vicky D. Wic City Clerk Director of \	deman Youth & Senior Servi	ces		
BAX	CAULEY	MYLES	TOMPKINS	CHAIRMAN ZAJAC